## **ASX** Release



25 July 2024

# Notice of Half-Year 2024 (1H24) Results and Conference Call

Waypoint REIT (ASX:WPR) advises that results for the half year ended 30 June 2024 are due to be released to the ASX on Thursday 29 August 2024.

The results will be presented by Hadyn Stephens, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer and Aditya Asawa, Chief Financial Officer via conference call and webcast.

## **Webcast and Conference Call**

Date: Thursday, 29 August 2024

Time: 10:00am (AEST)

Webcast: Waypoint REIT 1H24 Results Webcast

**Registration**: To participate in the conference call please register using the Pre-Registration Link below.

Once you have registered you will be provided with the dial-in number, the **Passcode**, and your unique access **PIN**. This information will also be emailed to you as a calendar invite.

Click here to register

A copy of the results presentation will be available on our website the morning of the results at waypointreit.com.au.

## Authorised by:

Company Secretary, Tina Mitas

#### For further information, please contact:

Tina Mitas Company Secretary Waypoint REIT T +61 3 908 18433

E tina.mitas@waypointreit.com.au

#### **About Waypoint REIT**

Waypoint REIT is Australia's largest listed REIT owning solely fuel and convenience retail properties; it has a high-quality network across all Australian States and mainland Territories. Waypoint REIT's objective is to maximise the long-term returns from the portfolio for the benefit of all securityholders.

Waypoint REIT is a stapled entity in which one share in Waypoint REIT Limited (ABN 35 612 986 517) is stapled to one unit in the Waypoint REIT Trust (ARSN 613 146 464). This ASX announcement is prepared for information purposes only and is correct at the time of release to the ASX. Factual circumstances may change following the release of this announcement.

Please refer to the Waypoint REIT website for further information waypointreit.com.au